

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 24548

ALAM ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shantanu Sagar,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner has not surrendered vide order dated 7.2.2011. The
petition is dismissed for non-prosecution/non-surrender.

Registry shall issue appropriate order to the concerned
Superintendent of Police as well as to the Station House
Officer of the concerned Police Station that the petitioner
should be arrested forthwith to undergo the remaining part of
the sentence awarded to him.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER