

B
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6148/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in CRLA No.764/2002, of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ALAM ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte bail and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priti Rashmi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Mr. Sarbajit Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Jharkhand, prays
for some time to take instructions on the petitioner's prayer for
grant of bail. Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks for
the aforesaid purpose.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|