

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6148 OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 17329 & 17330 OF 2012

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and ad-interim ex-parte bail)

ALAM ANSARI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th January, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel appearing for the State of Jharkhand, prays for some time to take instructions on the petitioner's prayer for grant of bail. Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks for the aforesaid purpose."

It is submitted that in view of order dated 24th January, 2013 counsel for the State of Jharkhand has not filed any document so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cs/c2