

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1220/2013

ALAM ANSARI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that as the appellant has already served out the sentence he would not like to press the appeal on merits as the same has become infructuous. We order accordingly.

2. The appeal is dismissed as infructuous.

....., J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

....., J.
(K.M. JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 29, 2018

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1220/2013

ALAM ANSARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)